
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003984-2024 

Contract

Crom Trail Network Phase 2

National Trust - Northern Ireland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-003984
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-035a93  
Published 7 February 2024, 9:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

National Trust - Northern Ireland

Crossgar Road, Saintfield

Ballyahinch

BT24 7LH

Email

tony.fearon@nationaltrust.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003984-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003984-2024
mailto:tony.fearon@nationaltrust.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.nationaltrust.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1634
5

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Charity

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Crom Trail Network Phase 2

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233160 - Paths and other metalled surfaces

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

We are seeking a quotation for the appointment of a Principal Contractor to undertake
Phase 2 Repair and Improvement works to Crom Trail route, principally to create 1.74km
of new path routes and to reinstate 772m of paths and to repair 951m of existing paths
routes.

http://www.nationaltrust.org.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA16345


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £130,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0G - Fermanagh and Omagh

Main site or place of performance

Upper Lough Erne, Newtownbutler, County Fermanagh, BT92 8AJ

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

We are seeking a quotation for the appointment of a Principal Contractor to undertake
Phase 2 Repair and Improvement works to Crom Trail route, principally to create 1.74km
of new path routes and to reinstate 772m of paths and to repair 951m of existing paths
routes.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Experience / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 80 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-022000

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/022000-2022


Page 5 to 6

E Quinn Civils Ltd

11 Lucy Street Pomeroy

Castlederg

BT817UT

Telephone

+44 7796386573

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKN - Northern Ireland

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £130,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:757492)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court

Edinburgh

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T23:40:06+0000
	TCPDF




